SCHOOL
COMMITTEE
MEETING

John R. Pierce

School %
o
y e
\

February 1, 2024
HES i E e . L e e SR N D




!
TO DAY S 01| Project Budget Review

02 | Schedule Overview

AGENDA g

February 1, 2024



JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL

PROJECT BUDGET REVIEW

JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL - Brookline, MA December 31, 2023
Total Project Budget Status Report

ProPay Code Description Total Project Budget Authorized Changes Revised Total Budget  Total Committed % Cmtd to Date Actual Spent to Date % Spent to Date

FEASIBILITY STUDY AGREEMENT

0001-0000 OPM Feasibility Study/Schematic Design B 100,000 | $ 245,834 | § 345,884 [ § 345,884 100%| $ 345,884 100%| |3 - *FSAL 4,5
0002-0000 ARE Feasibility Study/Schematic Design $ 950,000 | § 515,118 | $ 1,465,118 | $ 1,465,118 100%| $ 1,451,966 99%| |3 13,152 *FSAL,2,3,5,6,7
. 0003-0000 i & Site $ 150,000 | $ (73,720)[ 76,280 | $ 76,280 100%| § 76,280 100%| | S - TCCC PCSD;CCC CAL 7
C O m m I ‘I“I‘e d . ] 27 0004-0000 Other] s 800,000 | (687,282)| $ 112,718 | $ 112,718 100%| $ 112,718 100% S - *FSA1,2,3,4,5,6,7
. © § 2000000 § - 20000 $ 2000000 jo06 $_ 1os6s 9%
0101-0000 Legal Fees $ - $ BE - $ -
Owner's Project Manager $ 7,195,000 | $ (350,000)| § 6,845,000 | $ 6,802,800 99%| $ 815,000 12%| |$ 6,030,000
EX e n d e d . 37 0102-0400 Design D $ 700,000 3 700,000 | $ 700,000 100%| $ 700,000 100% 3 -
p . (o] 0102-0500 Construction Documents $ 1,045,000 $ 1,045,000 | § 1,045,000 100%| § 115,000 1% |$ 930,000
0102-0600 Bidding| | $ 175,000 $ 175,000 | $ 175,000 100%| $ - o%| [3 175,000
0102-0700 Construction Administration $ 5,000,000 | $ (350,000)| $ 4,650,000 | $ 4,650,000 100%| $ - 0% S 4,650,000
0102-0800 Closeout| [ $ 180,000 $ 180,000 | $ 180,000 100%| $ - 0% |3 180,000
0102-0900 Extra Services S - $ -1s - 0% $ - 0%| | S -
M | 0102-1000 Reimbursable Services $ 35,000 s 35,000 | $ - o%| $ - o%| [3 35,000
D e S I g n D e V e O pl I l e nT 0201-1100 Cost Estimates $ 60,000 $ 60,000 | § 52,800 0%| § - 0%| | s 60,000
0103-0000 Advertising & Printing $ 35,000 $ 35,000 - 0%) - 0% [$ 35,000
. 0104-0000 Permitting 5 -1s -1s = - 0%, - 0% $ =
P ro g re S S . .I OO% 0105-0000 Owner's Insurance s 175,000 | $ - s 175,000 - 0% = 0% 3 175,000
0199-0000 i $ 150,000 | =8 150,000 | $ = 0%| $ = 0% [$ 150,000
e

A/E Basic Services [3 15,769,869 | § BE 15,769,869 | $ 15,769,869 100%| § 3,115,919 20%| [$ 12,653,950

0201-0400 Design D $ 3,705,919 $ 3,705,919 | 3,705,919 100%| $ 3,115,919 84%| |3 590,000
0201-0500 Construction Documents s 6,229,098 $ 6,229,098 | § 6,229,098 100%| $ - %l | s 6,229,098
0201-0600 Bidding S 394,247 S 394,247 | § 394,247 100%| $ - 0%| | $ 394,247
0201-0700 Construction Administration $ 5,046,358 $ 5,046,358 | § 5,046,358 100%| § - %l | s 5,046,358
0201-0800 Closeout] s 394,247 $ 394,247 | § 394,247 100%| $ - %) |3 394,247
0201-9900 Other Basic Services $ - s -1s - 0% $ - % s -
Extra/Reimbursable Services $ 2,520,000 | § (1,022,430)| $§ 1,497,570 | § 129,849 8.67%| $ 129,849 9%| |$ 1,367,721

0203-0200 Printing (over min.) $ 75,000 | § (75,000)| $ -8 - 0% $ - % [3 -
0203-9900 Other Reimbursables B 850,000 | $ (104,000)| $ 746,000 | § 20,773 3%| $ 20,773 3%| | s 725,227
0204-0200 HazMat (incl. monitoring) $ 750,000 | % (576,843)| & 173,157 | - 0%| - 0% S 173,157
0204-0300 Geotechnical/Geo-Environmental $ 750,000 | $ (240,117)| $ 509,383 | § 70,226 14%)| § 70,226 14%| | § 439,657
0204-0400 site Survey & Site Requirements $ 75,000 | (20,220)| § 54,780 | $ 26,216 18%| $ 26,216 as%| |3 28,564
0204-0500 Wetlands $ - $ BE - 0% ¢ - 0%| |3 -
0204-1200 Traffic Studies S 20,000 | (6,250)| & 13,750 | $ 12,634 92%| $ 12,634 92% S 1,117

SITE ACQUISITION

0301.0000| Land/Bidg.Purchase/Associated servies] |3 - 5 HE - ol ¢ - vl [ -
SUB-TOTAL s - 3 - 8 - 3 - 0% $ - 0%
February 1, 2024




OHRHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL

PROJECT BUDGET REVIEW

JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL - Brookline, MA December 31, 2023

Total Project Budget Status Report

ProPay Code Total Project Budget Authorized Changes Revised Total Budget  Total Committed %Cmtdto Date  Actual SpenttoDate % Spent to Date Spend m
PRE CONSTRUCTION COSTS
s 300,000 [ § 29,843 | § 329,843 | § 329,843 100%] 119,843 36%| [$ 210,000 | [*1
SUB-TOTAL $ 300,000 $ 29,843 $ 329,843 $ 329,843 100% $ 119,843 36% $ 210,000
CONSTRUCTION COSTS
0502-0001 Construction Budget| [ 3 168,022,660 | $ -Is 168,022,660 | § - 0%| $ -1l ox| |3 168,022,660 | | ]
0508-0000 Change Orders s -3 - -3 - 0%| & - 0% £ -
sus-ToTAL [l $ 168,022,660 $ -5 168,022,660 $ - % $ - o% M 5 168,022,660
.
Construction : T : K : o :
SUB-TOTAL $ -8 -8 == - 0% $ = 0%
.
.
ontingency: , ,
0507-0000 Construction Conti $ 7,701,133 [ § -Ts 7,701,133 [ § - o%[ $ - %] [3 7,701,133
Miscellaneous Project Costs $ 3,000,000 | § 14,651 | $ 3,014,651 | $ 1,119,555 37%| 5 6,066 0.2%| |$ 3,008,585
0601-0000 utility Company Fees| | § 200,000 $ 200,000 | $ - 0%| $ - o%| |3 200,000
0602-0000 Testing Services| | § 300,000 B 300,000 | $ - 0%| B 0%| [ 300,000
y . 0603-0000 Swing-Space/Modulars| | $ 1,500,000 | $ 14,651 $ 1,514,651 | § 1,113,489 74%)| § - o%| [ 1,514,651
OWn e r S ‘ O n 'I'I n e n < : ° 0699-0000 Other Project Costs| | & 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 | & 6,066 1%| § 6,066 06%| | 993,934
. Furnishings and Equipment $ 3,367,069 | § -1 3,367,069 | § - 0%| $ - 0%| [$ 3,367,069
0701-0000 Furnishings| [ ¢ 1,850,000 $ 1,850,000 | $ - 0%| $ - o%| |3 1,850,000
3 008 ] 63 0703-0000 Technology Equipment| [ & 1,517,069 B 1,517,069 | § - o%| & - 0% [ 1,517,069
’ 7 0801-0000 Owner's Contingency| [ $ 1,680,227 | $ 1,327,936 | $ 3,008,163 | $ - 0%| $ - 0% [$ 3,008,163 | | *1
| TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET| [s 211,015,958 [ 8 - 211,915,958 | § 26,151,916 12%] § 6,173,524 3| [s 20574243 | |
.
. " -
G M P C O n 'I' I n g e n Cy m Max w/ Contingency |Max w/o Contingency| *Funding Sources Amounts will be updated when Town receives PFA d 1fori d MSBA.
. - i X -
State Share 3 37,839,511 | $ 36,047,549 Project S T — Basis of Total Reimbursement
Local Share B 174,076,447 | § 175,868,409 Budget Fadilities Grant Rate
$T B D sus-ToTaL [l $ 211,915,958 § 211,915,958 211,915,958 § 100,330,700 §$ 9,381,360 § 101,603,298 35.55%
CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATES Date Estimator Amount SF Cost Per SF
PSR Cost Estimate 09/17/21 AM Fogarty $146,388,307 305,740 $478.80
| €M SD Cost Estimate ] | 10/27/22 [consigii [ s1e8022,660 | 246,123 | 5$682.68 |
ibility Study Ag Budget Transf
FSA BRR 01 11/30/2020 Transfer $225,000 from Other Contingency to OPM Feasibility Study/Schematic Design to fund OPM Base Contract for Feasibility Study/Schematic
Design.
FSA BRR 01 2/9/2021 Transfer $344,466 from Other Contingency to A/E Feasibility Study/Sch ic Design to fund A/E Base Contract for Feasibility Study/Schematic Design.
FSA BRR 02 8/10/2021 Transfer $1,650 from Other Contingency to A/E Feasibility Study/Schematic Design to fund survey of interior slab deflection. (A/E Contract Amendment #1)
FSA BRR 03 9/14/2021 Transfer $26,400 from Other Contingency to A/E Feasibility Study/Schematic Design to fund surveys of Garages A, B, D and E. (A/E Contract Amendment #2)
FSA BRR 04 10/12/2021 Transfer $19,800 from Other C to OPM Feasibility dy/Sch ic Design to fund cost estimating services for PSR and SD. (OPM Contract Amendment #1)

February 1, 2024



JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL

PROJECT SCHEDULE* " Eafy Release Package in March 2004
= 1/08/23 Design Development Draft Estimates Reconciled
= 1/15/24 Design Development Final Estimates Complete
= 1/16/24 Start of Value of Value Engineering
= 1/30/24 SBC Review of DD Submission, Value Engineering and Approval
= 2/05/24 DD Submission to MSBA (Pending Approval of SBC)
= 3/18/24 Early Release Package Bids In / Early Release Pricing Known

= 3/2024 Building Commission Votesto Approve Early Release Work
= 6/2024 End of School Building Move Out

= //8/24 Early Release Package Construction Starts
= 10/29/27  Substantial Completion of Building
= 1/1/28 New School Opens

February 1, 2024



JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL os

DESIGN UPDATE e

MBS

ARCHITECTS

SASAKI

February 1, 2024



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

