PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE FORM

TOWN OF BROOKLINE

T Waihihton 8 et Brooklies, Masas ke Dalde

INVQICE DATE: 10:Jun-24
Prurehgsa Onder Bumber
o Leftfield LLC i 21200987
P O Box 307
Hingham MA 02043
Wonder NMymter
AR T AT
AT $325,000.00 FUND CRSANIZATION ACTHVITY DEJEET
BALANCE %7.461,797.04 2594C204 6B0D142 $64,723.00
FOR: John R. Pierce School
Amendment Date AT
9 6M11/2024 (MDS - Rescind of Trafflc Variance $64,723.00
BUILDING COMMISSION SELECT BOARD
APPROVAL OF* ABPROVAL OF

Charles Caray, Town Administrator

Bernard Graene, Chalrman

Nathan E. Peck

Mictagl Santdman

John VanScoyoe

Brpods z,f}-}w&p;

Brogke Duskin

Mirfam Aschkenasy

Paul Warren

SCHOCL COMMITTEE

AFPROVAL OF

Depyty Supar For Ad: und Finance




* . LeftField

THE BIGHT GHOIGE IH PACJEAT MANAGEMEHNT

June 11,2024

Mr. Lap Yan

Project Manager 4,)
Building Department u ”’]

333 Washingion Street ‘(0 l \
Brookline, MA 02445

Re: John R. Pierce School Project
Designer Services Contract Amendment No. 9
e

%

Dear Mr. Yan, |

LeftField has reviewed Designer Contract Amendment No. ¢ presented by Miller Dyer Spears
(MDS) for Additional Services for the study of the reversal of the elimination of the left furn
lane and deletion of the curb cut on Havard Street including the requested option for an
Impact Study on the next northerly intersection in the totol amount of $Z358#380- Of this
total, $21,400.00 which includes MDS' 10% administrative costs is for the work to be
performed by MDS' consultant, Vanasse & Associates and $50,203.00 is for the MDS/Sasaki
related services. The costs presented in Amendment No. 8 is for work requested by the
Brookline Transportation Board.

The scope of services is required, and the costs are fair and reasonable. LeftField
recommends that the Town of Brookline accept Designer Contract Amendment No. 2 in
the amount of $71,873.00.

Should you have any guestions regdrding this recommendation of approval, pledse
contact me.

Sincerely,
LeftField Project Management

R el

Lynn Stapleton, AIA, LEED APBD + C
Attachment: MDS Desigher Confract Amendment ¢

Cc: Jim Rogers, LeftField, LLC
Jennifer Carlson, LeftField, LLC
Adam Keane, LeftField, LLC
Will Spears, Miller Dyer Spears, Inc.
Margret Clark, Miller Dyer Spears, Inc.
main: 617-737-6400 fax; 617-217-2001 owner project manager

101 federd! street, suite 1900, boston, ma 02110 owner represenfative  construction audits
cost forecasting  capital budgeting



CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 9

WHEREAS, the TOWN OF BROOKLINE (“Owner”) and MILLER DYER SPEARS, INC. (the
“Designer”) (collectively, the “Parties™) entered into a Contract for Designer Services for the
Feasibility Study and Schematic Design Phases for the John R. Pierce Elementary School Project
(Project Number 201800460040) on January 26, 2021, (“Contract™). The John R. Pierce Elementary
Schoo! is located at 50 School Street, Brookline, MA 02445; and

WHEREAS, the scope of this work is summarized in the attached Miller Dyer Spears (MDS)
Additional Service Request #11, dated June 4, 2024, for Additional Services for MDS’ Consultant
Vanasse & Associates and MDS/Sasaki Services for the reversal of the elimination of the left turn lane
and deletion of the curb cut on Havard Street including the requested option for an Impact Study on the
next northerly intersection.

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 1 was approved by the Town of Brookline on August 10,
2021; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 2 was approved by the Town of Brookline on September 14,
2021; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 3 was approved by the Town of Brookline on January 11,
2022; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 4 was approved by the Town of Brookline on June 29, 2022;
and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 5 was approved for approval by the Town of Brookline on
July 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 6 was approved for approval by the Town of Brookline on
July 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 7 was partially approved by the Town of Brookline on May
14, 2024 with the remainder to be presented for approval on June 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 8 will be presented far approval by the Town of Broakline on
June 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, effective as of June 11, 2024, the parties wish to amend the contract, as amended:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this
Amendmient, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Contract Amendment No. 9 for the total value of $71,873.00.
The Miller Dyer Spears’ (MDS) Amendment is for the attached Additional Service Request #11,
dated June 4, 2024, for Additional Services for Vanasse & Associates to study the reversal of the
elimination of the left tumn lane and deletion of the curb cut on Havard Street and the requested
option for an Impact Study on the next northerly intersection for $21,400.00, which includes MDS’
10% Administrative costs and for MDS/Sasaki’s related services for $50,203.00. The Designer is
herein authorized to commence the services outlined in this Amendment, pursuant to the terms and
conditions set forth in the Contract, as amended,

2. For the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall be
compensated by the Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Basic Services:

Page 1 of 3



John R. Pierce Elementary School

Designer Contract Amendment No, 9

Amount of
Original Previous This Total of AH
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendments
Feasihility
Study/Schematic Design
Phase $1,294,466 $ 170,652.11 $o0 $§ 1,465,118.11
Design Development Phase $0 $ 3,705,919 $0 $ 3,705,919
Construction Documents
Ph $0 § 6,229,008 $0 $ 6,229,098
ase

Bidding Phase 30 $ 394,247 $0 3 394,247
Construction Phase $0 $ 5,046,358 $0 $ 5,046,358
Completion Phase $0 $ 394,247 $0 $ 394,247
Printing (Over Min.) $0 $o0 $0 $0
A/E Reimbursable
Services 30 $ 1,171,565 $0 § 1,171,565
HAZMAT Services 30 $ 173,157 $0 $ 173,157
Geotechnical/Geo-
Environmental 30 $ 173,157 $0 b 509,883
Site Survey 50 3 54,780 50 b 54,780
Traffic Studies $0 $ 13,750 $ 71873 b 85,623

Total Fee $1,294,466 $17,863,656.11 § 71,873 $19,229,995.11

This Amendment is for Additional Services to study the reversal of the elimination of the left turn lane
and deletion of the curb cut on Havard Street and the requested option for an Impact Study on the next

northerly intersection for the Pierce School.

3. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:

4. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:

Original Budget:
Amended Budget

$168,022.,660

Original Schedule: (based on 6/1/23 DD start) Substantial Completion — 7/21/27

Amended Schedule

Page 2 of 3



John R. Pierce Elementary School Designer Contract Amendment No. 9

5. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as
amendments to the original Contract, as amended. No other understandings or
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the original Contract, as
amended, shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of
the Contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Owner, with the prior approval of the Authoriiy, and the Designer

have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers.

OWNER:
TOWN OF BROOKLINE

(print name)

(print title)

By:

(signature)

Date:

DESIGNER:
MILLER DYER SPEARS, INC.

{print name)

{print title)

By:

(signature)

Date: June 11, 2024

Page 3 of 3



MBS

ARCHITECTS

June 4, 2024

Ms. Lynn Stapleton
101 Federal Street,
Boston, MA 02110

Re: Pierce School - Additional Service Request #11 - Transportation Board Reversal
Redesign/Revisions

Dear Lynn,

As discussed with Adam Keane, MDS is submitting this proposal for additional services
for Additional Cansultant and MDS/Sasaki services relative ta the reversal of the
elimination of the |eft turn lane and deletion of the curb cut on Harvard Stréet:~

o

Transportation Board Reversal Revisions Additional Services €$64,72

» Redesign of l[andscape, future curb cut, planters, and sidewalk andTelated
drawing revisions for Landscape, Civil, and Traffic consultants.

s Redesign of part of Harvard Street fagade to allow future garage access
only and related drawing elevation and detail revisions.

e Updated 2D and 3D renderings for Planning/ Zoning submission.

* Re-submission to Planning/ Zoning with memo explaining revisions.

e  Washington Street entry reconfiguration within garage.

» Traffic study of revised Washington Street entry and vehicle turning.

* Narrative for Consigli, so that Consigli can provide rough pricing of
structural widening of Washington Street access driveway down to lower
garage. Consigli's approximate costs are required for the zoning process.

¢ Code and zoning impact reviews.

e Revised layout of overall garage and revised floor elevations, due to
sidewalk narrowing and future access requirement.

» Additional meetings with Planning/Zoning staff and/or DAT, ,
Transportation/DPW staff, Exterior Working Group, Transportation Board,
Select Board, and School/Town Hall Staff.

e
Optional Additional Services .,',57-;1'5'6’

-

The Town is considering the merits of studying the next northerly intersection
potentially impacted by the Left Turn Lane Restriction, as well as considering
taking the counts themselves. $7,150 would have to be added to the fee above, if
VAl were to provide these services.

MDS/MILLER DYER SPEARS 99 CHALUNCY STREET, 8TH FLOOR, BOSTON, MA 02141 617-338-5350 mds-bos.cam



« Analysis of impacts at Harvard St Northbound Left Turn Lane restrictions
on the Harvard St/Auburn St intersection
¢ Data Collection
o AM and PM counts of Harvard/Auburn Street intersection
o AM and PM counts of School driveway/Schoaol Street intersection

Exclusions:
* Further meetings with the MBTA are excluded.
s All further appeals meetings are excluded.
s Cost estimates will be updated for this work as part of 0% CD estimate.
No separate estimates of these revisions will be provided by the design
team's estimator.

See attached proposal from Vanasse & Associates, Inc. It is our understanding
that their portion is a typical reimbursable expense under the standard MSBA
contract.

For this additional scope, MDS proposes the fees below:

Fee Proposal:
Vanasse & Associates, Inc. (incl. MDS markup x 1.1) $14,520

MDS/Sasaki $50,203
Total Additional Services $64,723
Total Optional Additional Services $7,150

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Mg O

MILLER DYER SPEARS INC.
Margaret O. Clark, RA, LEED AP BD+C
Senior Associate

Co: W, Spears

MPS/MILLER DYER SPEARS



ERT

f* jsaw imegns
ovt'zy T mmang
. UDISSIUONS YAS 40j SNSIUA 3ateLeN
L] sHummIp R LB JgUoR) i ul BumoZ/Auitiend
=inaHy SUDISTUGNS-3Y
098'T§ [ mmang
L4 Fulneag (yases /m UonLu/pIooS
v sa5epdn aeieg
Fuiming
mespay
[i1:74 b {£¥0e) pue sudnefnsam VRSP 1201 1AL 133015 uoliurysem o1 SaBueys temyaniie o Juiapd nEISuag) o) QAR 3pjA0id
SmoH BBl
-t 14 £ L Rngng
3 SUSNEDILMWLLIEY BUB Aa)A2) det 113Uy veg
t Sofaled, 30 slioy apo3 oy dea) puE 5]1BWaE Suonssnb 9pod pue FRMesg
5INoH
Aaaay 3uuoz aue apeg Aufslng
[£13>] L] elang
¥ SUOIEDNIIa0Y pUR asn3TeS pled smoy Jayy
F0UENUI URIEapEd JO UOISH|BY] 138AT PIEREH
3 {zs1a1d 'asua) 'SRIENoR) “aray i AuayEsnU LUop seiyas 05} fuluado Jmnolgan o 8/n5619 19ANG RIBATEH
z *Pa1SIAR) 3061 30U SUORBAS] 3IENS J00Y 25E5ET ‘Dam0UIEY 5] NIEMARIS 110 ‘PaJiSap 5[ UORDaULDT &imnj 5o] uando j|
z InoAe] sdedes sl
4 WEIAY] SUOIRUEI BUTLSTKa JAULN; HUE Suanda UOIBUNISEM J
Suphng
e ufisapay
sza'es [~ rEmang 5T 101
[1] H 0 Il o papmaxe sAup3aly Y1 gid [+
= = = 1 T (sipadde ) sl duneal fuuaz T
z L] 0 1 T sEUEDl [RIG UMOL pUe ooy 7
] z I T a1 (@:nin} T pua pE/TZ/T) preog 103138 1
s T 1 T T SRUNTI4 [[¥E 10} BuiLield-ad z
g z T 1 z FAYua 1BRIG DiBATRH 0L pEgLe oy daid) Bujias dnois 3uiiom T
[ a o 1 1 sEVIaald S MdGAIONELoESURI] 7
1 z i 1 51 SBURJA PI2OT UDNRUOGSUEIL T
e 50 50 1 T Al DBpRE BeiSsIuLIon Butping 1
7 0 0 T Z sdupeal-aid 2
SINQH SINDH dakd  SiNCH S2pUITY Bunasw sAupasw 4 .sAunaei
uenewasayd dand Jny FSINCH
Superay
ove'zs T
E LEIs JutuoT pue Buiuueld uiim UDNEew|pIE0n
E epela)1aang DIRAIEH Fa5(Aal |0 UONBUIRI00T
v *SIUSTINGUDD 0[S YulM Nk 3116 PBSIASL 10 UonEupicag
z =qep 1 SEAUEYD 13aN5 PIEAIEH JO BINPaL0S/SIoedw|
sInay
UOBU00
asag SQW)
JRUORIPRY
aseg

SUO[S|AH ESIaARY PIEOE UORENOTSUE]] - BDjAIES PRY




1D pIOaHas Ajstothard ey ey

TIOZ

299 te1)
[T 7] T dmyep
o05'ss A0
ooa'sg = woseld e sAuiaal]
35 |uSBAL 3t pUE EAIAG/ANY PIBAITH 3u) ‘UCKITBEIRIL LT B Ty O LW TP B T LRI WSy St Dt S AUe o remean oy il e sieci) 1050000 BT6 1 UISDN 4T AT 811 o B180 | ST M i nhy
adeas wushio] ai0'ss = UNRARESIS B HEmne G PN S U0 Selfeiad Y dn 55 Artung e ooty e ooy
20T'1$ el01gng [Huuing ej2pgea 7oV $50300 330 10905 UOLIUNEOAY UYIM INBAE] SIEMEAT
“GILMNIA 3V J3PUN FUBLEM 1ZUEIS § aU) MEIAS1 IIM 3 TYMS L HISAISUY IUBilea BUB|S DI 943 39NPUDS 0} PEREAU SIUNDD JCRINOY £1 Byl dolaAsE Gl e1ep 1B, L 14 paluaL Alsnojasid B1ep B8N o) asadmd GAR
GOSES leogng ssaaoR efwied Jaans unidursea JUz)eul)E SEMRAS
PBISNAUGD USBG SRY STSAIBUR S L
wans voBuyseps uneg edeles pauIga i Ejsieuy
-Apnys aujen stotasrd SL1 Ul Pesn A Yiya "uondLDS oS IBLI001E 9,UME BUL 01 SS80E BARY M JI L PEY|J 8T UEJ SHRBU SYEP B3 [0 158 Bl
aoss “EUC{IPUOS ULIRUGD §) IBIA BYS
umol Aq fgissad TG i AP PTT 0 TSR e B0 Gy
unoLAg Axpsseg tos't$ i WS WngypITAEH jo d PR WY
Uopaeted wed
Bunwy puainode jeuls syiel) pus SBUMEIC] BEIABY
00'E$ vBisag 1mogng —adoag uditag 1oy
anwag FNEG Ivp)
TRUORIPRY | 1BUSRERY
&508 revondn
BEaRE T mesesrsaw 1moiRg
[TEEEE jreros mang
GOT'IIS lumaL FUe SOW} sBumaan
(235} A3 130115 UOMIUIUSEM LO JWSUALIOS DB Mainsy
{etis pus amaz|yaay] 21epdr Sunapuay
cLL'oey (18 pUR AIMETm Y asY) 2IERdM LAREIIELNZOP pUR Fisag
rieseg)
ealusg
TeUBLIRTY
acey




