TOWN OF BROOKLINE

A3\ pkirgion Smeol, firws ke, Mawachuiniin 83168

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE FORM

INVOICE DATE; 08-Jun-25
Purchass Thils Nupdwei
T0: Miltsr Dyer Spears, Inc 21201403 I
92 Chauncy Strest
Boston MA 02111
Vaador Muniber
PATUERT AMCHENT
BURET $18,732,557.11 FUND CREANIZATION ACTIVITY OBRJEGT i
BALANCE $8,500,668.57 40004101 524010 $69,377.00
FOR: John R. Plerce Schaol
Change Brder Date AMOUNT
17 8/10/2025 |Addilional 2ol sampling $69,377.00

Hidden footing that required additional structural design

BULDINGICOMMISSION ™ [ SELECT BOARD

i . " -

Janel Flerman, A= hair Charles Carey, Town Administrator

Gaorgs Cole Bernard Greene, Chairman

Karan Bros ; /,/ Wichael Sandman
Nathan E. Peck John VanScoyec
Lk
Pitthe [Lubis
Brgdke Duskin 2 b Mirlam Aschkenasy
Paul Warren

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
APPROVAL OF

Deputy Superintendent For Admimstralion snd Finance




| eftField

HE RIDTHT OHOIGE IR FPROJECT MANAQ EMENT

June 10, 2025

Mr. Lap Yan

Project Manager
Building Department
333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445 N?’P Q/\
Re: John R. Pierce School Project @SD \[\
Designer Services Contract Amendment No. 16 ‘ W
o & o el

Dear Mr. Yan,

LeftField has reviewed Designer Confract Amendment No. 17 nted by Miller Dyer
Spears (MDS). It includes two proposals. One proposal for 56,925/ for Additional LSP
Services for GEl for the additional guantity of scil removal and fortfie compiexity of the soils.
The LSP of Record’s soils pre-characterization, documentation and testing for both the new
building and geothermal wellfield are required for a disposal facility to accept the soil. The
second for $12,452 is for Havard Street Existing Conditions Adjustment for MDS and Sasaiki.
The unforeseen condifions require additional civil, landscape and architectural work fo
make adjustments to the original design. The scope of work for both proposdails is presented
in Amendment No. 17 for a total amount of $49,377.00.

The scope of services for both proposals is necessary, and the costs are fair and
reasonable. LefiField recommends thdt the Town of Brookline accept Designer Confract
Amendment No. 17 in the total amount of $69,377.00.

Should you have any questions regarding this recommendation of approval, please
confact me,

Sincerely,
LeftField Project Management

Hlpre il

Lynn Stapleton, AIA, LEED APB D + C
Attachment: MDS Designer Contract Amendment 17

Cc: Jim Rogers, LeftField, LLC
Adam Keane, LeftField, LLC
Andrew Deschenes, LeftField, LLC
Margret Clark, Miller Dyer Spears, Inc.

main; 617-737-6400 fox: 617-217-2001 owner project manager
101 federal street, suite 1900, boston, ma 02110 owner representative  construction audits
cost forecasiing capital budgeting



CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO, 17

WHERFEAS, the TOWN OF BROOKLINE (“Owner”) and MILLER DYER SPEARS, INC. (the
“Designer”) (collectively, the “Parties”) entered into a Contract for Designer Services for the
Feasibility Study and Schematic Design Phases for the John R. Pierce Elementary School Project
(Project Number 201800460040) on January 26, 2021, (“Contract™. The John R. Pierce Elementary
School is located at 50 School Street, Brookline, MA 02445; and

WHEREAS, the scope of this work is summarized in the two attached Miller Dyer Spears (MDS)
Additional Services Request Proposals, one, dated May 30, 2025, for Additional LSP Services from
GEI and one, dated May 30, 2025, for Havard Street Existing Conditions Adjustments from MDS and
Sasaki.

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 1 was approved by the Town of Brookline on August 10,
2021; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 2 was approved by the Town of Brookline on September 14,
2021; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 3 was approved by the Town of Brookline on lanuary 11,
2022; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 4 was approved by the Town of Brookline on June 29, 2022;
and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 5 was approved for approval by the Town of Brookline on
July 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 6 was approved for approval by the Town of Brookline on
July 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 7 was approved by the Town of Brookline on May 14, 2024
and on June 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 8 was approved by the Town of Brookline on June 11, 2024
and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 9 was approved by the Town of Brookline on June 11, 2024;
and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 10 was approved by the Town of Brookline on June 11,
2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 11 was approved by the Town of Brookline on September 4,
2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 12 was approved by the Town of Brookline on October &,
2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 13 was approved by the Town of Brookling on November 12,
2024; and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 14 was approved by the Town of Brookline on February 11,
2025; and

WHERFAS, Contract Amendment No. 15 was approved by the Town of Brookline on April 8, 2025,
and

WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 16 was approved by the Town of Brookline on May 13,
2025; and

WHEREAS, cffective as of June 10, 2025, the parties wish to amend the contract, as amended:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this

Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Page10of3



John R. Pierce Elementary School

Designer Contract Amendment No, 17

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Contract Amendment No. 17 for the total value of $69,377.00.
The Miller Dyer Spears’ (MDS) Amendment is comprised of the two attached proposals:
Additional LSP Services Proposal, dated May 30, 2025, for $51,750 for GEI and MDS’ mark-up of
$5,175 for a total of $56,925; and Existing Havard Street Conditions Adjustments Proposal, dated
May 30, 2025, for $7,100 Sasaki and $5,352 for MDS for a total of $12,452, The Designer is herein
authorized to commence the services outlined in this Amendment, pursuant to the terms and
conditions set forth in the Contract, as amended.

2. Tor the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall be
compensated by the Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Basic Services:

Amount of
Original Previous This Total of All
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendments

Feasibility
Study/Schematic Design
Phase $1,294,466 $§ 170,652.11 §0 $ 1,465,118.11
Design Development Phase $0 $ 3,705,919 $0 b 3,705,919
Construction Documents $0 § 6,229,008 $0 $ 6,229,098
Phase
Bidding Phase $0 $ 394,247 $0 3 394,247
Construction Phase $0 $ 5,164,912 $0 $ 5,164,912
Completion Phase $0 $ 394,247 $0 b 394,247
Printing (Over Min.) $0 $0 $0 50
A/E Reimbursable
Services $0 $ 1,240,667.75 S 12,452 $ 1,252,119.75
HAZMAT Services 50 8 206,729 b} 56,925 $ 263,654
Geotechnical/Geo- ,
Environmental $0 $ 532,570.50 $0 §  532,570.50
Site Survey $0 $  63,311.60 50 $  63,311.60
Traffic Studies $0 $ 78,473 $0 $ 78,473

Total Fee $1,294,466 $18,180,828.95 $ 69,377.00 $19,544,670.95

This Amendment is for Additional LSP Services and for Additional Civil, Landscape and Architectural
Services for Unforeseen Existing Conditions and for Structural Analysis and Recommendation for
Unforeseen Conditions in Harvard Street that require adjustments to the design.

Page 2 of 3



John R. Pierce Elementary School Designer Contract Amendment No. 17

3. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:
Original Budget: $168.022,660
Amended Budget

4, The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Original Schedule: (based on 6/1/23 DD start) Substantial Completion — 7/21/27
Amended Schedule

S. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as
amendments to the original Contract, as amended. No other understandings or
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the original Contract, as
amended, shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of
the Contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner, with the prior approval of the Authority, and the Designer

have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers.

OWNER:
TOWN OF BROOKLINE

{print name)

(paint title)

By:

{signature)

Date:

DESIGNER:
MILLER DYER SPEARS, INC.

{print name)

(print title)
By:

(signature)
Date:

Page 3 of 3



MBS

ARCHITECTS

May 30, 2025

Ms. Lynn Stapleton

101 Federal Street,

Boston, MA 02110

Re: Pierce School - Additional LSP Services
Dear Lynn,

As discussed with Adam Keane, MDS is submitting this proposal for expenses to be
incurred by MDS in the form of additional LSP Services.

Given the quantity of soils to be removed, as well as the complexity of soils, and
unexpected documentation and testing required, GEI has submitted additional
services for their work. See attached proposal from GEL

Exclusions:

This proposal does not include the additional LSP services related to the PCB finding
at the south end of the historic building. Those additional services will be submitted
later as soon as the extent of contamination and removal action required is defined.

For the additional scope defined above, MDS proposes the fees below:

Fee Proposal:

GEl $51,750
MDS markup $5.175
Total Additional Service $56,925

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MDS ARCHITECTS
Margaret O. Clark, AIA, LEED AP BD+C, WELL AP
Associate Principal

Cc: A. Mackrell

MDS/MILLER BYER SPEARS 99 CHAUNCY STREET, 8TH FLODR, BOSTON. MA D2111 &1 7-338-5350 mds-hos.com



Consulting
Enginears and

Scientists

GE!E@

Consultants

April 29, 2025 (Revised May 29, 2025)
Proposal 2403583

Ms. Margaret Clark
MDS/Miller Dyer Spears, Inc.
40 Broad Street, Suite 103
Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Dear Ms, Clark:

Re: Proposal for Environmental Engineering Services — Additional Service #3
Pierce Elementary School Project
50 School Street
Brookline, Massachusetts 02445

GEI Consultants, Inc, is pleased to submit this proposal to continue providing environmental
engincering services for the proposed Pierce Elementary School project at 50 School Street in
Brookline, Massachusetts.

Background

Our currently authorized environmental scope, dated April 15,2024 (Rev. May 2, 2024) assumed
the following soil volumes would be generated during construction, based on Consigli’s estimates
and input:

o Existing building demolition — approximately 2,300 cubic yards (cy) of excess soil from
site work, street utility worl, drilling spoils from support of excavation (SOE)
installation, and excess imported fill brought to the site to temporarily brace building
foundation walls during demolition of the slab.

¢ New building construction — approximately 12,000 cy of excess soil from the new
building footprint,

»  Geothermal wellfield installation — approximately 3,000 cubic yards of excess loam and
drilling spoils from horizontal and vertical work.

However, based on updated soil volume estimates provided by Consigli and Derenzo to GEI on
March 19, 2025, additional soil volume is anticipated. Consigli and Derenzo estimated there
could be up to approximately 22,000 cubic yards of soil from the new building construction
(including related to improvements to the historical building and the School Street right-of-way,
neither of which were included in the 2024 volume estimate); and up to approximately 6,000
enbic yards of soil from the geothermal wellfield installation. The increases in soil volume
require additional pre-characterization environmental testing,

In addition, our currently authotized environmental scope, dated April 15, 2024 (Rev. May 2,
2024) also assumed GEI would prepare up to six LSP Opinion Letters and waste profiles to
GEI Consultanys, Inc.

wwvw.aciconsullanes.com 400 Unicorn Park Diive, Wobum, MA 01801
&
781.721.4000



Ms. Margaret Clark -2- April 29, 2025 (Revised May 29, 2025)

facilitate off-site disposal of excess soil at various soil receiving facilities. As of April 18, 2025,
GEI prepared six such letters and waste profiles. However, based on the updated soil volume
estimates and the sequencing of the pre-characterization environmental sampling and testing,
additional LSP Opinion Letters and waste profiles are needed.

Scope of Work

1.

Soil Pre-Characterization — New Building Construction: We originally assumed 24 soil
samples for the new building footprint based on the soil volume of 12,000 cubic yards
previously provided to us by Consigli, and 3 days of sample collection from test pits. GEI
observed the first 3 days of test pit excavations on February 18, March 4, and March 25,
2025.

The new soil volume estimated by Consigli and Derenzo is up to approximately 22,000 cubic
yards. Consequently, there is a need to pre-characterize the increase in soil volume (10,000
cubic yards) with 20 additional soil samples at a frequency of 1 sample per 500 cubic yards.
In addition, there is a need for 3 additional days of sample collection from test pits based on
the contractor’s sequencing for test pit excavations. So far, GEL already observed test pit
excavations for this purpose on March 28 and Aprill 11, 2025, and GEI anticipates 1 more
day for the future School Street test pits.

For this scope, we will collect and test the 20 additional soil samples for the parameters listed
below and we will tabulate, review, and distribute the testing results.

e Volatile organic compounds (VOCs)

* Semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs)

o Total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) by method 8100M

e Extractable petroleum hydrocarbons (EPH), if necessary

e PCBs

s MCP 14 total metals

o Toxicity characteristic leaching procedure (TCLP) for lead or other metals, if necessary

« Conductivity, corrosivity, ignitability, and reactivity

Additional sampling and testing may be necessary if the testing resulis indicate that a higher
sampling frequency is necessary by the specific soil receiving facilities, or delineation
sampling is required by the soil receiving facilities. The specific nature and extent of
additional sampling is unknown at this time.

Soil Pre-Characterization -— Geothermal Wellfield Installation: We originally assumed six
soil samples for the geothermal wellfield based on the soil volume of up (o 3,000 cubic yards
previously provided to us by Consigli, and 2 days of sample collection from hand augers
(shallow loam) or drilling spoils stockpile (deep soil).

The new soil volume estimated by Consigli and Derenzo is up to approximately 6,000 cubic
yards. Consequently, there is a need to pre-characterize the increase in soil volume (3,000
cubic yards) with six additional soil samples at a frequency of 1 sample per 500 cubic yards.
In addition, there is a need for 1 additional day of sample collection from test pits based on
the number of samples anticipated to be collected.



Ms, Margaret Clark -3- April 29, 2025 (Revised May 29, 2025)

For this scope, we will collect and test the six additional soil samples for the same parameters
listed in Task 1 above and we will tabulate, review, and distribute the testing results.

Additional sampling and testing may be necessary if the testing results indicate that a higher
sampling frequency is necessary by the specific soil receiving facilities, or delineation
sampling is required by the soil receiving facilities, The specific nature and extent of
additional sampling is unknown at this time.

Soil Disposal Coordination: We originally assumed six Licensed Site Professional (LSP)
Opinion Letters for the entire project. As of April 18, 2025, GEI had already prepared and
issued six final or draft LSP Opinion Letters based on the sample testing results and the
scheduling needs by the contractor. These letters have included:

e Kingston - Loam (11/5/2024)

»  Kingston - Stockpile 1 (3/7/2025)

» Danvers - Stockpile 1 (4/18/2025)

e Tiverton - Stockpile 2 (3/28/2025)

» Kingston - Building Footprint (partial) (4/18/2025)
« Saugus - Building Footprint (4/18/2025)

There is a need for up to seven additional LSP Opinion Letters. Specifically, additional LSP
Opinion Letters will be needed to facilitate off-site disposal approvals for soil generated from
the remainder of the new and historical building footprints (assumed two letters; Kingston
and Danvers), School Street improvements {assumed two letters; facilities to be determined),
and geothermal well installation (assumed three letters; facilities to be determined).

For this scope, we will prepare seven LSP Opinion Letters, including either a Material
Shipping Record (MSR) or Bill of Lading (BOL), based on soil receiving facility information
provided by the contractor. Our scope also includes closing out the MSRs and BOLs at the
end of the project.

Cost

Our proposed fee for the above scope of work is summarized in the table below,

Task Unit Unit Price | Quantity Cost
1. Soil Pre-Characterization — New Building Lump Sum $31,000 1 $31,000
Construction (field work, lab analysis, lab results
review/evaluation)
2. Soil Pre-Characterization — Geothermal Well Lump Sum $13,000 1 $13,000
Installation (field work, lab analysis, lab results
review/evaluation)
3. Soil Disposal Coordination (7 additional letters; Lump Sum $3,000 7 $21,000
for 13 cumulative ietters to date) (Per Lefter)
Total: $65,000
Credit for Unused Budgets (refer to budget status
table for budget reallocations): {$13,250)
Amount Requested: $51.750




Ms, Margaret Clark -4- April 29, 2025 (Revised May 29, 2025)

Reimbursable expenses such as environmental laboratory testing, field equipment, and other
incidentals (all included in the costs above) are approximately $30,000.

Additional services will be performed on a negotiated lump sum or unit cost basis. Invoices will
be submitted monthly based on the work performed for cach Jump sum task and the actual units
completed for the other tasks at the end of the billing period.

We will notify you before we reach the budgeted cost for any task before completing the planned
scope il unanticipated conditions arise.

Terms and Conditions

Our services will be provided in accordance with the existing contract between GEI and Miller
Dyer Spears, Inc. dated May 30, 2023. If this proposal is acceptable, please return a signed copy,
which will serve as our contract and notice-to-proceed.

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. Please call Andy Sanna at 781-721-4020
or Ryan Hoffman at 781-424-9920 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
GEI CONSULTANTS, INC.

g R

Andref# Sanna, P.E, Ryan/Hoffman,P.G., LSP
Senior Project Engineer Vice President

RSH:

el Adam Keane, LeftField Project Management

BAWaorking\MDS ARCHITECTS2302441 Pierce School Geothermali02_PMiAdditional Sarvices\i03 Additianal Soll Sampling and Disposal CoordW3E|
Propasal_Pierce Schoof Envira_2025-05-29.docx

© 2025 by GEI Consultants, Inc, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying or facsimile, without permission in writing from GEI Consultants, Inc.

Accepted by:
MILLER DYER SPEARS, INC,

{Signature) (Title)

(Typed/Printed Name) {Datc)



szozARM

P zimy

U PUE B0 S AT ¥E7E HUE ST FIFEL

059, ‘ORE"RS P BD7'E4 40 £ PUE 97 OI0E] BUrTERIoH0 160 05 A4 7T 4571 BUSERLMH puR Q0T T AT ETARLL
GADTE RIGIITRO A5 RIS RATWIET i)

“QUITUENNSUOD (3D

E60E3 A B2 HFEL BUR BSE TS AR £ nseL FUSUAIoU| PUR ASTEE ATTLZ ¥R PUT DOR'GSAR DUZASEL

FURIE o ee PRENER

JeACIEY PRI B Wik PEEHIDOCEE IS
R ST Y I 5| deg C1PETIE T
=

opa'eEss | DsLLeE 450'2aLs | oov'seas | oEiers oS 055" L50S oy

SET§ 548 E EX = € 548 ] [T (id - UORARGD RADLSY 157 BT

5Z8'th T U55Z8 S20'EE 59T € 54218 Az iny 3ARY) - - UOIEASIGD ALY LEN P

G08'ES 52625 525 005't$ 000'ss [ 518 firg Jelon (11d - MORRADST0 LONHROD LT

5578 U5 525 o5 OOFSTS 00S'SES o 0595 Ao JIPH S48 B - WSREARTE) UBIUUSS T

I 9Ly LS 51718 05LZLS 05215 [ 5213 keq My 55900 7 - UORFMSSE UDPAEXD  LE

RS Jah MsuBUUpa )

005'rS GELES 055 2oF s 05'vE L 005" woday uodoy ANSOID 1SN VS

000'ZS o8 0005 000'Z5 Y5 N o'z ing dwrmy Suwes 10g AGIRWNOS 1ST SVE

OpC'1¥5 o5 EE o00'LS 00Z'5S ETEy ¥ D0Z'5E oy Bugidoy pet BUpCIUGH 10D 13

006'6% of 0868 (s 00¥'E5 03595 N 005'4 uing dumm regezqowWo SR IAeN Buuoruow NG 217

0525 [ 0525 0546 {osz'ss) 00G'0LE N 000'0 L% wing dusmy {SiMoy; Gv) UONEYNSIAT PUE SHURRRY F5B|q LOIRRASI0D TLE

"HeAQIGR AY][e; DIINaoa 105 [UPLHAGREAG WERD ) SSie d5' RUMEPHS 1| 000'5TS 005125 o5 oao's s [oekIe] 00085 ] G0'Es a1 {£19007 vorD <57 §) UoiRVIBIoS) esadsd IO LLE
000’55 000'7S 000't% 000'5S {000's51 LOL0LE v 200'aHS wing dury {104 G5) Bl QU6 Dndn0Y [BHININS LT

55 [ 3 o (ooo'zs! 00028 N 0078 WA duary (o g} UERRHASUOT PU SOUNON WedL TSaL RPRIE 5T

oo0'sES Q00'ES BO5ZLS Q00°5LS cod'Es 0oD'zLE ™ DOCTLS uing dum {=ayrs 38 pur |oous 2} hwiod BIELIE] FON d90 S30dN T

0ss'L5 05915 of 0S5 LE ooz 58] Q3LGS £ 0SYEE BuBapy sBunsey ApUniey “LE

003’3 GOZZS oarss a002$ (oyvest 0o'LLS Wi 608’ LS ung g {unon 73] Lo pui SHuReol WizaL ssTyd uBiSaT HZ

i os ] 0t 000’85 ™ B wing dwiry suorEsyidg 52

5|0 155 poueape £) App @sous | SN SHUNIGA BOS PISEAI 0 P PAAINGD 0F Of SoHuEs uompiE B 00462 QA0'ELS EER] a5 000'9: S 000'9AE v DO0SLS wing Gwr) {=adumEs p) {o707) BoneiEISUl I BLLOYI0AS; ~UONETUSDCRR -0 195 T

TOSZ015) SANGUI TRERNg #UIevof[B WK PR 0} SEnazol askusy] 3 N -

SOOI 1591 pIENSSHa RAISSG T EApRI0uI € SRIF $SIWDION K RRITRIM) U PREEY PUIIS) 30 04 10 PIRIE) pe———— 00D'TLS 54415 CETELS 800TrE DEZSSS oSELE 00025 ¥ [viEa ] wng duwm] Conkluies vZ) 152021 Ay, T A 105 BT
00g' 128 08 008" 28 005128 005’125 N 005125 W 4] (s Hws o} (¥EQE) woowag] Buipling BUTSG — LOURTUARIBUT04 185 T2
300°6LS o5 000’518 GonsLe 00T6LS N 0544 g duim] WS NN LT

uaLcaaT|
005 265 95¥ 465 05T 805 465 (00183 000'30LS ¥ 006 04 i duar] VBB WRY uoronnseD g
004 'Exs o5 oarTrs qoLTYS 004'95 600'505 N 000'5ES. 1wing WEEoG PR M Th
005'0.5. s 005045 005045 £05°048 [ o0s'0s8 wing dwn R AT L
ERumeD|
SRRl
WhpRY MeN TeBprg e o wapng newy wipig
otvnney pasodoid u”no._ﬂ:nu tonraey | panm | peesomes | pewseeey | mapng | A0SR | cdin L e

FUFSNYIESSEN "FUINO0IT

13208 00425 05

198[014 100y ARUALIAT 20Ad

SE22ITU] DABWNST - £ SIS RLONPPY - BD



MBS

ARCHITECTS

May 30, 2025

Ms. Lynn Stapleton
101 Federal Street,
Boston, MA 02110

Re: Pierce School - Additional Services - Harvard St Existing Conditions Adjustments
Dear Lynn,

As discussed with Adam Keane, MDS is submitting this proposal for additional
expenses to be incurred by MDS in the form of additional civil, landscape, and
architectural services.

There were unexpected obstructions found at Harvard Street in the form of an
additional electrical duct bank and an old rubble foundation wall. The found utilities
and rubble walls impact the foundation drain system, drainage system, and
streetscape improvements along Harvard St, which require design revision.

The depth and configuration of the found footings and grade beams at 68 Harvard
Street would have required +-6" of underpinning, relative to the proposed work. To
avoid the cost and risk of underpinning that small height, the school’s walkway will be
adjusted upwards, and insulation will be added, in lieu of lowering the footings. Wall
sections will be developed to redesign the base of the retaining wall directly adjacent
to the existing footings, grade beams, and rubble foundation wall.

Assumptions:

This proposal is related to the found obstructions in RFI 076 and the test pits at 68
Harvard St.

Exclusions:

This proposal does not include any additional obstructions that may be found later.

For the additional scope defined above, MDS proposes the fees below:

Fee Proposal:

Sasaki $7,100
MDS $5,352
Total Additional Service $12,452

MDS/MILLER DYER SPEARS 99 CHAUNCY STREET, BTH FLOGR, BOSTON, MA 82111 &1 7-338-5350 n¢ls-laos.com



Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mg O

MDS ARCHITECTS
Margaret O. Clark, AlA, LEED AP BD+C, WELL AP
Associate Principal

Cc: A, Mackrell

MGS/MILLER DYER SPEARS



ZEP'TI$ 1|ogns

gorz§ ' niesesieloung TVL0L
005'74 Ue 3
008$ ¥ w1
00r'T$ 8 Wd
oors I Qld
530)aS adedspue pue D
D{esES)
Z5E'EE SQW 1E103GRS
25ECE vz UONELUBLLNAOP pUg UoIieuIRIcad 'uBisag
SOW
394 sinoy

siaunsnlpy suoipues BUNSKT 1S PIBALRH - £Z



e

2050

Z N1 3DYNIVED

ST0T/8T/5
S3LLALLA ONLLSEE &
Hoiw S1OFTIR0D o

& henaH B4 00L-Te, I I
L¥AT LY 108 ‘DURLAY)
40 FINM BRI W 8Od ¥3A0D S

MLV “LNONDD ANV

190G LM 3NTY Wvee Kd g
SRIGDLND 208 HWG ML EININOY ) . T

[aaanaaat
Lnno] -
Mt
J HOUZYHINGD
LT S——
Lindroo "33
W T
wvglong [T
ﬁ “GLIVENL AC T
INTHSELIN TIleA AT DN
\\\L,n.@h.(.» SIMWRNEYTY 0TIl e
- I~ v e eLE .
st i .0
UL AT nP.S =

o v s (0} R
: ; [ty b =
1% g;ﬂ.ﬁﬂsﬁi Cry . \
(. ] 1 — -
Pl 37-1C T N s 2 .
i Lo [ehenoss i
3 | o —— A N SISO .
. v =ht 36 ST
: : memEE @
z =@
=
—
-
£ oty (020 =
g4 W GINBIRAEYN L N T SR ; ot i 5 s :
TIW AJEA T | 7 T , L o> e N
S THwe y o A T ; 7 o
“TIVMLYYS ALY LV i V4 i ; "
A TIvM TR0 40 LHDERS : ; T " .ilaz...s._..i.l .asé ]
wan X ®
rivaiion
e &5 0
P - — ]
i Tsan () SRR
=
e |
T
! Lot e
WAL T T T T T
4 OLS B, 00210, Tk 35| W
#2524 15T AN NPIREIA i
LT NE A tbved -
SATen ALYD K
Bl o] SNILIMNOD T8 AN ROVHOHEGND e sy ———
LNGNO3 MG BN HALYM Nl - e
510 HIAD NIWHGNIONN G v

AL 0 A e b | T
02 50 3G 340 T LD 33a| | (HOILOTRELNL CLH IANUNOD
HO JHOM ARFRIC SIHL LV
dOLE LIAINDT DNLIHOM 3300 |

ROHDS
20 W MHOH

SNITHOOHA
40 NMOL

.. g ==
e )
a:ah.f._ﬁ (%) semr———

s 30 ()

T T




STOL/BL/S
SILUTLLA DNLESRA
WOHd NDIS3A (3SIAIY

512301H207

ST ITO0W
JEEMERn LAY

IOOHIS
F0U3Nd "B NHO!

ANMHOOUE
40 NMOL

20y 109 U0 sats aiypad 035
(EURITN RN J0 Lrveaadn

QLG I s ORI

16555 SqW|

"
RS (e | 5

LMONGED T

IerEaes L

¥ 1one  {

B
g &
PR Y
p—
e o
v somoin {55
e ()

p—
o G2

e G50

o
i
P
nasers, m_s._

adaa (=

iy ()
L )

Kool )

..,......l
)
@ LoD
e
memori i EEEEEERS
B (o a

« 1 abam e “"/%i"”




i e y =TT T T e - = ]

. 7 - . - om &

Aty W1 R

= e = e Ty ) L)1 e B e o = PRy - - z i i !
5 - i i i e i il ad P | |
» ._ = ~ f.“h,.sl1 ey | | iy | ._ _ .mfm-m.-lmlﬁﬂ.... | L i ‘_\ R _ . L —4 - - g =R Ve _ =
b I 1l A BT o P A ] | : LT 3 -
T T R N HeaEn by reesior Sl f &) 3 - ’
b= gl | B s AT L dn | 02 Lob e} T
b 1. T
any == F oo o) s 2w} amen] (3ene i
| = = | PPN, oy ety e o |-
= T f || Al L PRR—
- — e N wl—T4 | Rt | = pel e ane| iva|- o L
S I i o gl ey m— ! P A R e ] s wip ey TG zer e 4 wTHn_ LT wredesy HE .
Tigjams 4 ¢ i > 1 54 o = =
Ay T 4 = ] EE L Tkl LM JURPVR ) ~m W smyess TH .
4 e | 50T | e, T i e Pty 3 1
P e T e e e i Sk S-S - g :
o Al =r r &
e e S~y g PR 0 i o AT i wornl e [EOH SOV | TR & _ L P e gl o m 2 .4
PR e 3 o vy a Smll 35 ewie) So g bese ema] ol ' e =3
- LML g e SO e T e iy A T = T eaiWal Tl coot LA
; 0 - = e : o s A
=V . 1e —_ E . AL s
LINGrOT NI AR
e
Has
7 2
23 2 B Eaver = za
] o 3 (o707 RPNy (-
ad 4, 2 cson g 22
e L , 3 | s
z 4 ; v b 2 o | L o
-3 oy 3¢ I
LR & . 55 Yola] ool | S ¥
g o) L P oo ndoma —_ &~
4 S 8 1k =k
o — " Jb
4 T N e S
1!
L DO U P P .“ b3
Wy dpdeap LI _,_.uvq

| ¥190S 0 ey bemipL
FUHUAINE DL Pol]

—, 291 . )

T INMYMoos L
141G SZDwWdg oL Lo w ,
M .&._.(H(..S!ju_ oy 4 2 ugeg rw aan R

PEERE T

LS quvavm = . ]




Die . 3R

10-90

ST FOVNIVET

=
SUHNOOIE 48 oMol

i wnint
R o™ -
e R
e = T0T-HWA OL S0Z-av ¥4-15 NIOYYD NIVE OL J0Z-QV
== e e - e e e o e o - py
e 'oa ey e B ] b S R wy
f— —— | el me=dmo Bl Rl oo % {7 pt e . m
W —— . _
a2 donnt . - S
T3 ek wonal # AN - R / =
b & N
— - e
. ~ e e
_ v B ../. W iy
= e i —t
LB TN | I —
ng

S13TLINDYY ammsamnyams
et a=vhirey)
" i

e T RADE
S n ) e

13THIS QVANYH QL 0L-GY

o 11 wuarg o s
e T 5 T

s

"
o \CT Doy s
i e T e eas
e ol w023 e it
roi g — 5
" 1 o
—~ T i 88 i e
o m s war iz T T o b+
P aprer) e LT o e b 6
T prdhacrevy B
: , A
- | ¥
s s e ﬁ f
!__..aﬂlhucmxn::o 1 ¢ B — ' S e I
SR 24 FNG IR 1909 : 7 . ' e
? ; o i H Aok B v st e
il I T o K : prEm ey H e | e ¥ Pt
9 suleruiew olpe qin o e Hi-
| Suen

A o s
[ Sk o £ i ;

| 1L e A

_
u H

G I ROGR
13315 00KSE 0% =

) ; - ! :
& S04 LIS 11 NOLLAD o ; B H , | T 3
- . . i ==
: OS——— = | S— L SR AR S
) - i b . ...N---I? e oo i ..%..L
: TR i )
5 =5 == - E T L
[
"

o Nl L I

— pmimui
Joudd WNHOE | 7 eI [ opcsi e sy

AZHAV_DDEM

iy ™ e T T " e i ae T T it Gl g i i i s

<




i Al by 3 125

Dien T

¢0-90

SN0 IDYNIVEY

ST T,

FUIHOg jO UmB]

—c _—=

iy
[ -y
T [re—
JE——— .
[=n o i B
v —r

5137LMIUT

[XESES s

SHELD WP T e0wY
LT DOHOS 0%

OOHDE
S0H3Id H NHOM

INMAHOONE
A0 NMOL

. 2= s e e
P gt i) 2SR i

008-HwWJ X3 OL 608"1d 133415 TOCHDS OL d-28 NITHVD NIVY

gre=vsl, iC L od uﬁ...iﬂz r.d.i...ﬁx Tt

R agremn
T T e =

P ey
iz Oen el

15315 I00HI5 0100500
gy n e T e T

Rl el
L amxaw

L T H
iyl

T

HI0AZSSTH INGLS OL 0210
ELE e
YT LS00 LA

o IR o

J83H BN 3dkd CRALT

I e SRR A T

g A
Prepe s

133415 TOOH2S OL 00L-O¥
o T g T T

Firaaus
Y30
- -
" § v L
8% L300 s

mss
1o 1T it

" 1 Tt ol ol il B
o

_an 4 TV AN
R R e

... -‘_ ._.
s ' T

e A
R T

153415 TOOHDS 0L 00%-CD

!l:r _




o fY oS b
oA “ENNNY AL

0L-81 Lo ] TSR T SIS L

TS A
— =L

e

dna
157GOMIS LY TTie 935 ALNE

TTVA UM ALTUINGD

[ R0

STIvM - STVLSO LS

X,

T B Tt

=

L

ST E

oo bar TN par o s

o T I e
; =1 S

e . ) -
T Tivm S A 0 Mr.ﬁ H

oo L e e ied E i
e “aA1 "TIOm LV A3UINOT 15VITE A 7 -
= ; TR A e o Y S
Bty 3 SANHEIIETI T g r
% i W AL
o l3n e PR
L~ L= 7
= P e L
- N et v femEas]
i e s 138 ) T H 4] meou tew
T e —— iy o vt Mt [T
DI A B AR o e LA LY
e N & J I
= e T b . 2
TOOHDS % o e B “mm
FouEld W NHOT — 4 e A .
e i e i —=
L lgblelert] P vy [T
N Y0 e 4 e | ypeweas pauis
40 NMOL T strcs -
By
v mmen_/




CLOHTY AVIS

LO-211

TUYALENOD 18

COHDE * SNOLLDSS ALS
T —
g
1w -
2 e—
[Erpp— -
P [
@ Ja—

EFEETEES S

DIESES QN

;
: ey £
B e e
T C—
R S
EIED W A0
AR
TOOHIE
oW ¥ NHOT

INIHOCHE
40 MOl

15 QHYAUYH B NOW3S 315 - - ¢

15 QUVAEYH © NOLLSES 4105 €

e

|

i

|
I

o

—-
N




