Town of Brookline, Brookline Public Schools
John R. Pierce School Feasibility Study

SBC Meeting #1| JANUARY, 28 2021

MDS SASAKI

ARCHITECTS



Meeting the
Complexity of the
Pierce School

.. ~ Tamar Warburg
| g ' | Director of Sustainable Design

- Dom Puniello
Mechanical Engineer
GGD

Carla Ceruz

P rOj ect Project Architet 3 project

sustainability 7
management

Amy MacKrell
Design Principal

educational design - DS

programming ¥ architecture,
urban design +

landscape

David Stef r | :
Educational Programmer § S y qmmunlty - cius Gorgati
New Vista W7/ outreach > 1Besign Principal

Kate Tooke ‘&

Landscape Architect +
Community Engagement Principal-in-Charge
Sasaki MDS



Shared Ethos of Collaboration

MDS: prime architect — Will Spears, Principal-in-Charge

Sasaki: associated architect

ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE FEASIBILITY STUDY SCHEMATIC DESIGN DD & CDs CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

Project Munagement

Community Engagement

Analysis + Feasibility “
Design + Documentation
Review / Approvals

Bid Process

Contract Administration

MDS/Sasaki Collaboration: MDS Responsibilities: Sasaki Responsibilities:

« design of building «  project management & coordination * landscape / civil design and coordination
« design of site «  organization of the learning environments * netzero, all electric strategies

* sustainable strategies  development of interior environments * development of exterior envelope

* community engagement * integrity of the document package

* cost control * specifications

* peer review and quality e construction administration

control



Diversity

(4) Provide a listing of your firm’s minority and women employees including the following
information: Title, Job Duties, Length of employment with the firm, Location (Boston
area or other), Demographic (please include specific information as to Black/African
American, Hispanic/Latinx, Asian or Native American).



Diversity at MDS

MDS is a Woman
Business
Enterprise (WBE)

41% Women

2% Non-Binary

23% Minorities

T T

Jomes Loftus, AIA, LEED Green Assoc., NCARB, MCPPO, Principol
Amy MacKrell, AlA, LEED AP BD+C, Principal
Myron Miller, AIA, Senior Principal
Will Spears, AlA, LEED AP, MCPPO, Principal
Kate Wonkka, AIA, LEED AP BD+C, WELL AP, Principal
Danyul Cho, AIA, MCPPO, Associate
Margaret Clark, RA, LEED AP BD+C, WELL AP, MCPPO, Senior Associate
Samantha Clarke, 11DA, LEED AP ID+C, WELL AP, NCIDQ, Senior Associate, Director of Interior Design
Paul Farrell, RA, Senior Associate
Molly Moare, Associate, Director of Marketing
Nereyda Rodriguez, RA, LEED AP BD+C, MCPPO, Associate, Director of Sustainable Design
Susann Schioud, RA, LEED AP BD+C, Associote
Tim Teabo, RA, LEED AP BD+C, CDT, CSI, NCARB, Senior Associate
|| s veoserarowTeST oesoss wecaanS omaTERs |
David Anderson, Assoc. AIA
Emerson Ball

ssansnasluamaa

39

TOTAL STAFF
IN BOSTON

=
~

Richard Berliner, RA, LEED AP BD+C, COT, CSI

Meghan Burke, AIA

Connor Byrne, AlA

Joke Droogon, LEED AP BD+C

Brendon Duffy, AIA, NCARE

Stephanie Duhau, Senior Interior Designer

Ugo Ewulonu

Gaio Grozia Giudicelli, LEED AP BD+C

Norm Goulet, AIA, LEED AP, Director of Luboratory and Health Focilities
Rowan Greenlow

Kelsey Holmes, RA, LEED Green Assoc.

Courtney Kresel, lIDA, LEED AP, NCIDQ, EDAC, Senior Interior Designer

Diana Lattari, LEED AP BD+C

L NON-BINARY
Joanne 0'Rourke, Receptionist

[ BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN WOMAN
Brian Pace, RA, LEED AP
HISPANICILATINK WOMEN o emesnes
WHITE/CAUCASIAN WOMEN 1 Warren Randle
WHITE/CAUCASIAN GENDER NON-BINARY 15 Jon Ramos, LEED AP
BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN MEN ; “m“:'::‘"’ A0 EOne REGSTS 0 1w it
HISPANIC/LATINX MAN . SRR
AS|A" MEN 15 Zochary Stanesa

WHITE/CAUCASIAN MEN ” Steven Thomas

1 Connor Tiches

B R ~wnrmnoEoeogls=|o-wwgn




Diversity at Sasaki

Sasaki’s practice is built on
bringing many perspectives
together

264

TOTAL STAFF
IN BOSTON &
DENVER

48% Women

1% Non-Binary

37% Minorities

8 Professional Disciplines
T nanaer

30 Countries Represented

20 years - Sasaki Foundation supports
equity in design and pipeline-building
initiatives




Historic Experience

(3) The potential project as described in the RFS includes scope of work that involves
significant existing historic building construction. Describe your firm’s experience

working with historic buildings and any efforts to successfully incorporate new
construction with existing historic building areas.









Collaborating with Brookline

(2)

The Brookline community has multiple boards, committees, and individuals representing important
constituencies who have approval authority and/or a vested interest in this project. Describe how
you have collaborated with such committees and community groups successfully on other projects

to disseminate information and help the District achieve consensus of design while keeping the
project on track.



Collaborating with Brookline & Brookline Public Schools

wﬂ% " 7 P T e»“'

.P

Lawrence School Renovation/Expansion Heath School Renovation/Expansion
* Preservation Commission * Neighborhood

e Park & Recreation Commission e Brookline Commission on Disability
* Neighborhood e Building Commission

* Building Commission e Ray Masak, Project Manager

* Tony Guigli, Project Manager



Faculty/ Staff Parents/

Caregivers

Pierce

Community
Students

Educational
Leadership

Educational
Working Group

Unified
Project
Vision
GUIDING PRINCIPLES
FOR THE PIERCE SCHOOL

Educational Vision and
Priorities

Residents

Park Users

Town Hall Visitors

Brookline

Community

Library Visitors

GUIDING PRINCIPLES
FOR A CIVIC CAMPUS

Community Vision and
Priorities

Local
Businesses




1 !!lal
) il
A e

3 STRATEGIES FOR INCLUSIVE
ENGAGEMENT:

1. Expand
engagement from
single workshops to
“waves”

2. Provide more ways
to engage

3. Make participation
fun & meaningful




Engagement in COVID

Making it accessible and fun

Synchronous
Participate live with others

Socially distanced conversations /
intercept surveys*

Outdoor, de-densified public
workshop*

Socially distanced
walking tour*

No-tech required

Distributed paper
survey + mapping
activity

Self-guided,
unstaffed outdoor
public workshop

Asynchronous
Participate anytime

Public Workshop Virtual Event
Attend virtual existing event

Virtual Focus Groups

Virtual

Public Workshop Website
Online survey

Sasaki’s CoMap

*pending COVID public health guidelines & best practices



The Visioning Process

Educational Educational
Leadership Team Working Group

Design
Patterns &
Guiding
Principles

Educational
Vision &
Priorities

==
Il_ newvistadesign

Community &
Faculty Forums

Key Spaces &
Adjacency
Diagramming




Sustainable Design

(1)

(5)

The District intends to investigate the feasibility of additional high-performance energy features
beyond standard design and construction practices and minimum MSBA requirements, including
“fossil fuel free” and/or “net zero energy.” What design elements would you suggest pursuing to
further the community's increased environmental and sustainability goals? Discuss cost premiumes,
maintenance and pay-back aspects of each. Give examples of other project(s) where you have
implemented these and describe the benefits to the community, and where these options had a
larger upfront cost, how you communicated to the community the value of the upfront investment.

Provide examples of choices you have made in specifying systems such as lighting, BMS, HVAC
and/or auditorium controls that provide the “right” level of sophistication. Describe “lessons
learned” from previous projects that you will implement in the proposed project.



Model 21°* Century Sustainable Design ‘\'0.

.:“ o'l
’ ‘q"

PIERCE SCHOOL

Brookline goals: Zero Carbon by 2050
Learning & Growing Together.

Electrification is our best strategy!
No fossil fuels

Road Map to Net-Zero with renewables
Grid is increasingly clean

Reduced health risk from toxic fumes
Potential to reduce costs

MSBA core values: Net Zero Energy, Fossil-Fuel Free

Recipe for Net-Zero: integrated design process

Passive strategies to reduce loads
High performance envelope

Most efficient systems \
Renewable energy generation
Our Strategy: EEEE T AR

Sustainability integrated into design workflow “u i) SCHOOLS.



Net—Zero WELL, Fitwel All-Electric, Carbon-Free
5 Projects Largest on East Coast 7/ Projects

E?HL P

Pl s A
el
y o i 4

BE

A% |

\/ k'll.l“l. ' ()|



Sustainability Metrics: Whole Project Analysis

Sasaki’s new Embodied Carbon Planning Calculator

Whole-project energy use Londeape
= Ecosystem i1, A 4 b
EUI = kBtu/ft2/yr £ b
-300kgC g S :
Whole-project water use mc = g | P ,
WUI = gallons/ft2 o R 4 & P
. 5 5 m I Architecture
T - o~ L5 A = S . @l Calculator
= N o ] ProductsLCA/ . FI

EPD Data
Whole-project carbon '
CUI = kgCO2/m?2

+8,200kgC

Iinfrastructure .
Calculator




Pierce School Design Opportunities



=
s

£l -
=

.

=y S

her over time

Te—

oget

b

N

\A civic district




Site De5|gn Goals

A Civic Campus Playful + Educational Intentional Connections

Engage the commumty % 2 ‘M- B Age-appropriate Indoor-outdoorﬁlearnlng space.
Relate to -Ilbrary and town haII — § Inclusive o ~ =\, N Microclimates aﬁd{he.lzmal comf.ort
Y : B STEAM skills through play Well-used is the g.eal g

-




Building Design Goals

Pedagogy Student Experience The Building

e of Ownership T Daylight, acoustics, outdoor access
Flexible _ ~). ‘Neighborhoods + Cohorts ; B Durable, timeless, and smart

Acoustics Whole-Community Spaces _ - Seamlessly connected to site




Decision Matrix

Option A: Strategic Reno

Cost $SS
Schedule TBD
Pedagogy Strategic
Student Life Strategic
Campus Strategic
1854 Building  Renovated
Energy Use Baseline
Embodied CO, Baseline

RENOVATION

Option B: Central Pavilion

Ay

. 3‘_;\

Cost
Schedule
Pedagogy
Student Life
Campus

1854 Building
Energy Use
Embodied CO,

S
TBD

Improved
Improved
Improved
Renovated
-20%

6X

Option C: A New Heart

Cost

Schedule
Pedagogy
Student Life
Campus

1854 Building
Energy Use
Embodied CO,

S
TBD

Improved
Improved
Transformed
TBD

-22%

10x

Option D: A New School

Ak _
o
A

¥
4 b
1Y

Cost

Schedule
Pedagogy
Student Life
Campus

1854 Building
Energy Use
Embodied CO,

S5
TBD

Transformed
Transformed
Transformed
to Town
-67%

18x

NEW




WORK PLAN

BROOKLINE PIERCE SCHOOL WORK PLAN SCHEDULE

; Jan 21 Feb 21 Mar 21 Agr 21 May 21
Activity Name DE‘EE,:';T Start Date | Finish Date
27 Wi 1r 24|31 ) F |14 21| 28 14| 21 | 28 11| 18 a |18 | 23

5 | MSBA Kick off Meeting 0,00 214i21 24121 &
o T R e ===
29 Programming 4400 125021 3251

Kick-0ff Meeting with Educational 5.0 21 T -
22 Leadership
23 Educalional Visioning Waorkshops 20.00 208021 521 )
24 Workshopy{s) 2/8.2/7T0.2/117 5.00 21821 223
25 Warkshop(s) 223,224, 2/257 5.00 21221 212621 e
26 Workshop{s) 3/2,3/3, 347 5,00 121 3521 Bp—
27 Sustainability Workshop 5,00 218121 22
o8 CommunifyNeighbor Listening 5,00 22N 212621 —

Meeting

29 Onling Community Survey 5.00 T 21 -
30 Initial Space Summaries 10.00 el T 3119721 —
| Frogramming Diagrams 18.00 kIl asi : I
32 Ed Frogram 44.00 1252 Mz 0 ] =

o Existing Conditions Review

o Programming critical in February and March.

o Educational Program Development




What is important to the Pierce
School and Pierce community?



EQUITY

o Equity with other schools in the district.
= What does that mean at Pierce?
= Program, Site open space, etc.

CONSTRUCTION IMPLICATIONS

o Confirm availability of Town swing space
during construction.
= Old Lincoln School (capacity?)
= Other?




SITE

o Pierce Playground Site
Investigation of land swap

Ml

& qd - = PiercelElementar, ‘School o

o Viability of building park over "
parking '

X
Extended!|

._-- = - - ’ : ....

Broc_wklineklllrs‘_;tr oL -
,_‘ ) '

: o ~ R

o Acquisition of neighboring
properties to expand available
space?

o Program on both sides of School
Street




SITE

o Civic Shared Open Space

Balance of green space and
built area

Creation of a Civic Space /
Town Green

Create play space co-located
with school

Community use of school
amenities

Improve connection between
existing school site and
Pierce playground.

Solving for Accessibility /
Universal Design




SITE

N Vehiculor
Circulation

o Site Circulation
» Where should the front door(s) be?
= Traffic patterns during regular school
use .

« Buses and Parent drop-off / pickup |
(What are the congestion issues at
drop-off/pick-up times?...conflicts
with public parking?)

« Capacity of drop-off (Is there a need
to expand or create a through
street? Potential drive off Harvard
Street at Health Building? Or
connection to School Street?)

« Data on students walking vs. bus vs.
drop-off?

 Traffic study timing and full
occupancy? Adjust data to account
for Covid19?

Playground

% ;i L Pierce School
—

o Safe Pierce playground access
= Bridge, Traffic calming island, Linked
building
o Loading
= Maintain existing shared
loading/service drive?
= Frequency and size of vehicles



PARKING

Does the existing parking count need to be maintained?
What are the Town needs vs. School needs?
Potential to Build/Reuse parking?
Locations of parking entrance(s)?

O O O O

i

il




HISTORIC BUILDING

o Are there other Town needs/uses better suited
to this building/location?

o Connection between historic building and new.
= Tunnel, bridge, attached, no building
connection (site path only).




WORKING WITH THE EXISTING SCHOOLS

What about this place is unique that could be adapted to 20t century learning?
1974 Open School 1854/1904 Age of Reform Products of their Times

—_—

Sl { —

o q I
.-- : |
SIS B T

i hjll.‘* “'h" - ._: z —
S -“*u..q 111 | | M S
= A |

— - 4 L e T e R e
l!lul-n--n-_ ~ = e e at ) REERE Rl e e

it e m |
A i
feee - S

isually + acoustically.intense Generously proportioned Inward-looking
oments of quirky delight 5@ Quiet craft + quality Could be more inviting + accessible
| h||d centric ! A\ Now an-island on the campus Systems and envelope: need upgradlng

| 3



PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

o Balance with open space could
create a taller building - 3 to 4
stories.

o Separation of grade levels -
Schools within a school

o Appropriate program to activate
and define street edge and
outdoor space

o Orientation to maximize
daylighting




Questions!

X

L - )



JOHN R. PIERCE SCHOOL

] School Building Committee

2020 I 2021 2022 2023

A S o N D J M

¢

||||| Design

S o N

ution| 20 MSBA OPM Ranel Appropal

(=]

PM electjon, Cpntrag

J J

Process (M9 onth jof De¢ember 1, 15, 202D

BA DS$P Megtingg antic|pated for
Design Prdgram [(PDP)| MSBA Staf Review Only, May 1, 202

Depelopment pf Alt¢rnatives

’Prihferre:l Schematiq Report (PSR) - PREFERRED OPTION IS SELECTED - September 8, 2021

en27, 2021

MSBA Bogrd Approval of PSR - Ot

bchematic Design|Documentation

Prepafe Cost Bstimates|and Hroject Budget

’ Schematic Defign Submission to the MSBA - Februany 23, 2022

iz¢ Projgct Scgpe and Budget wjth the MSBA

3, 2022 -- MSBA Board Apprgval
Execute|Project Scope & Budgeft Agreemen

fown Meeting - Mlay 2022

cure Funding (120 days/from MSBA|Apptoval)

’ Execute Project Funding \greerrent with MSBA

] L FIELD

.. THE RIGHT CHOICE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT



FIELD

John R. Pierce School - Brookline, MA December 31, 2020

Total Project Budget Status Report

Total Actual Spent to
ProPay Code Description Total Project Budget Authorized Changes Revised Total Budget % Cmtd to Date GRS

% Spent to Date Balance To Spend
Committed DE] Rt >

FEASIBILITY STUDY AGREEMENT

0001-0000 y Study/Schematic Design S 100,000 | $ 225,000 | $ 325,000 | $ 325,000 100%| $ 61,580 19% S 263,420 *FSA 1
0002-0000 A&E Feasibility Study/Schematic Design S 950,000 | $ 344,466 | S 1,294,466 | S - 0% $ - 0% S 1,294,466
0003-0000 Environmental & Site S 150,000 S 150,000 | $ - 0% $ - 0% S 150,000

0004-0000 Other S 800,000 | $ (569,466) S 230,534 | $ - 0%| S - 0% S 230,534 *FSA 1
$ 2,000,000 $ Nk 2,000,000 $ 325,000 16% $ 61,580 3%
0101-0000 Legal Fees | [$ - $ -[s - $ -
Owner's Project M $ -1 -1 -1s - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0102-0400 Design Development| | $ - $ -|$ - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0102-0500 Construction Documents| | $ - $ -[s - 0% $ - 0%| |$ -
0102-0600 Bidding| |[$ - $ -1$ - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0102-0700 Construction Administration| | $ - S -1 - 0%| $ - 0% [$ -
0102-0800 Closeout S - S -1s - 0%| S - 0% S -
0102-0900 Extra Services S - S -1 - 0%| $ - 0% [$ -
0102-1000 Reimbursable Services S - S -1 - 0% $ - 0% [$ -
0201-1100 Cost Estimates S - S -1 - 0% $ - 0% [$ -
0103-0000 Advertising & Printing $ - $ - S - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0104-0000 Permitting $ -1 -1$ -1s - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0105-0000 Owner's Insurance $ $ $ $ $ $ -
0199-0000 Other Administrative Costs $ $ $ $ $ $ -

suB-ToTA s s s N
A/E Basic Services S -1$ -1$ -1$ - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0201-0400 Design Development S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0201-0500 Construction Documents S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0201-0600 Bidding | | $ - $ -[s - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
0201-0700 Construction Administration S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0201-0800 Closeout S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0201-9900 Other Basic Services S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
Extra/Reimbursable Services S -1$ -1$ -1$ - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0203-9900 Other Reimbursables S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0204-0200 HazMat (incl. monitoring) S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0204-0300 Geotechnical/Geo-Environmental S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0204-0400 Site Survey & Site Requirements S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0204-0500 Wetlands S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0204-1200 Traffic Studies S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
s 1

SITE ACQUISITION

0301-0000 Land/Bldg. Purchase/Associated Services S - S -1 - 0%| $ - 0% S -
SUB-TOTAL $ - S - S - S - 0% $ - 0%

Page 1 of 2



John R. Pierce School - Brookline, MA

Total Project Budget Status Report

FIELD

December 31, 2020

ProPay Code

Description

PRE CONSTRUCTION COSTS
CMR Pre-Con Services
SUB-TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS
0502-0001 Construction Budget

Total Actual Spent to
Total Project Budget Authorized Changes Revised Total Budget ) % Cmtd to Date uatop % Spent to Date Balance To Spend
Committed Date

[

v
'

0508-0000 Change Orders
SUB-TOTAL
ALTERNATES

SUB-TOTAL

OTHER PROJECT COSTS

[ Im
' ' 0

L]

Feasibility Study Agreement Budget Transfers:

FSA BRR 0! 11/30/2020 Transfer $225,000 from Other Contignecy to OPM Feasibility Study/Schematic Design to fund OPM Base Contract for Feasibility Study/Schematic
Design.
FSA BRR 0! 1/12/2021 Transfer $344,466 from Other Contignecy to A/E Feasibility Study/Schematic Design to fund A/E Base Contract for Feasibility Study/Schematic Design.

0507-0000 Construction Contingency| |$ - -1$ -1s - 0%| $ - 0%| [$ -
Miscellaneous Project Costs| | $ - -1$ -1s - 0%| $ - 0%| [$ -
0601-0000 Utility Company Fees S - S -1 - 0%| S - 0% S -
0602-0000 Testing Services S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0699-0000 Other Project Costs S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
Furnishii and i S -1s -1s -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0701-0000 Furnishings| | $ - S -1S - 0%| S - 0%| |S -
0702-0000 Equipment| S - S - 0% 0% S -
0703-0000 Technology Equipment| | S - S -1s - 0%| $ - 0% S -
0801-0000 Owner's Contingency| |$ - $ - S - 0%| $ - 0%| |$ -
suB-TOTAL N
[ TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET| | $ 2,000,000 | $ -|s 2,000,000 | $ 325,000 | 16% $ 61,580 | %) s 1938420 | |
Max w/ Conting. Max w/o Conting.
Maximum State Share S 645,200 | $ 645,200 Project X . Basis of Total Reimbursement
Scope Items Excluded Contingencies
Local Share S 1,354,800 | $ 1,354,800 Budget Facilities Grant Rate
Date Estimator Amount SF Cost Per SF
PSR Cost Estimate #DIV/0!
| cM sD Cost Estimate | [ [ [ [ #DIV/0! |

Page 2 of 2



	Town of Brookline, Brookline Public Schools�John R. Pierce School Feasibility Study�SBC Meeting #1|   JANUARY, 28 2021
	Diversity
	Historic Experience
	Collaborating with Brookline
	Pierce Community
	Sustainable Design
	Pierce School Design Opportunities
	What is important to the Pierce School and Pierce community?
	Questions!



